Our Ref: 165-16-373

Your Ref:

Alexander Davis By e mail

request-324864-69b275f9@whatdotheyknow.com



Information Access Team Surrey Police H.Q 01483 630007

www.surrey.police.uk

28 April 2016

Dear Mr Davis

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST REFERENCE NO: 165-16-373

I write in connection with your request for information received on 27 March 2016. The information you requested is held by Surrey Police: You asked:

Q1. The total number of Surrey Police officers. As at 31.03.16 we had 1936 officers in Surrey Police.

Q2. The number of Surrey Police officers or staff who are authorised to carry or use firearms (not including Taser).

A2. Information not held

Q3. The number of Surrey Police officers or staff who are authorised to carry or use Taser (including armed response).

A3. 176

Surrey Police provides you the right to request a re-examination of your case under its review procedure. How to do this is set out in the attached Appeals Notice. Having followed the full procedure, if you are still dissatisfied, then you have the right to direct your comments to the Information Commissioner who will give your case consideration.

I would like to take this opportunity to thank you for your interest in Surrey Police. Should you have any further enquiries concerning this matter, please write or contact us on 01483 - 630007 quoting the reference number above.

Yours sincerely

Carolyn Mullen
Information Access Team Decision Maker